.L..nw s #.%.F R

Documentation of case studies |ownFunds | 30000l 300,000 ]
Community Suppor Centre Py | (T e 136,315 136,315} o
Ward Commitiee ._.B_:_;m - - TRUST FUNDS a 132,152 132,152 243,2201
Umsobomvu Youth Fund B Umsabomvu Youlh Fund L 710408] 710408} 34,179
Intergovemmental Relations . Own Funds c/o - 0 80,000} B
Documentation of case studies {OwnFundsclo | of 296292 1
Miliennium Development Goals Framework Rollout ___ |OwnFunds c/o o 0 100,000 B
Cleanliness of Mdanlsane Own Funds clo 0| of 3,000,000
TOTAL: EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SERVICES 1,755,165 3,277,398
NIC GER | R 1 A VR I
Audit Imorovement Plan o Own Funds _ 3,750,000 3,750,000 2,448,400
Audit Improvement Plan clo Own Funds c/o o ‘ 0 6 400 281 -5,701,881
Audit Improvement Plan / SCM lregular Expenditure o TRUST FUNDS . _1.979.270 1,979,270
Project Management Funding (USDG Projects UsDG R 28,914,500| 29,914,500 500,000
Exsanded Public Works Prozramme IEPWP 1,890,000( 1,880,000
Combined Assurance Model Own Funds 3,000,000 3,000,000 553,374
Development and Review of By-Laws i ||9§ Funds !.l Iutl 500,000 500,000 -500,000
Vuna Awards o - _|Vuna Awards _ | 1,048,758 1,048,758 R,
Development and Review of mx._.mim Own Funds cio 0 500,000 -380,000
TOTAL: MUNICIPAL MANAGERS 'OFFICE 42,082,528 48,982,809 7,976,907
CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICE T 1 o . ) )
OVRI Pianning Budget (FROM B8.7MICT Depl of LGTH audaa 000 3,000,000 B
OVRI Planning Budget cfo Dept of LGTH c/o 1 ol 1,604,293f
DVRI'HBusiness Plan Déplof LGTH oo D - SO HETY -
limplementing Agent appointed for the project. Only partial budget will be spent later in the
financial year for construction of housing units {top structures). Budget revised according 1o
cashflows and programme. Budget not to be utilised during the curment financial year to be
Reeston Phase 3: Stage 2 - P5 HSDG 10,000 82 10,000,000 -8,000,000 1,000,000 transferred to Reeston Phase 3 Stage 3.
Reeslon Phase 3: Stage 2 - P5 HSDG clo B T o 2,000,000 o 2,000,000,
i
Beneficiary Registration DVRI Projecis (Reeslon, Cambridge, DVRI Projects still at planning stage, no beneficiaries approved yel and therefore the budget cannot be
Pilol, Braglyn axd 10, C Section and Triangular Site, D Hostel) HSDG 500,000 500,000 .mcobao o__mum! during the current financial year. Budget to be transferred to Reeston Phase 3 Stage 3
Beneficiary Registration DVRI Projects (Reaston, Cambridge, DVR! Projects still at planning stage, no beneficiaries approved yet and therefore the budget cannot be
Pilol, Braslyn ext 10, C Seciion and Triangular Site, D Hoste!) .Im_um clo 0 ao_.._.mco.. -400,000 0|spent during the current financiza! year. Budget to be transierred to Clusier 1 C/O
|
Beneficiary Registration (Polsdam Unit V, Cluster 3, Orange Groove,
Mdantsane Zone CC, Clusier 1, Cluster 2, Pealton Cluster, Hanovar,
Skobeni, Sunny Soulh, llitha North, Dimbaza 110, Dimbaza Phase
3,Potsdam Village; Norh Kanana, lkhwezi Block 1 & 2, Amalinda Co-
op, Eradication of Wooden Houses to Formal Houses USDG 1,350,000 ._.mmo.aoa .mmw mmm 1,096,301 Budget revised according to cashflows of the ramaining months of the financial year
Contractor on site, progressing with works. The are challenges with approval of beneificiaries due
to tittle deeds oblained from former government, scope of work {0 be redueced untill the matier is
llitha Eradication of Wooden Houses to Formal Mouses HSDG 18,180,284 18,180,294 -14,700,000 . 3,460,294 .Emo_,..mn_
fitha Eradication of Wooden Houses to Formal Houses HSDGcdo ...,uii N 0| 4817139 B o 1 4,817,139
Conlractor 2ppointed, on site but the project impiementation has been delayed by community
unrest and budget revised according lo programme for the financial year. Budget 1o be
Tyutyu Phase 2 - P 5 (Top Structure) HSDG 1,000,000 1,000,000 -1,000,000 Oitransfetred to DVR! Pliot - Mekani

Page 10of 5



= A Lo Tk e oy

o R R
g 3 ! e R

A :

oy

TR et e S T e 15

e

-1,205,903

Contractlor appainted, on site but the project implementation has baen delayed by community
unrest and budget revised according to programma for the financial year. Project implementation
_amw<ma and budget revised according to programme for the financial year. Budget to be

5,000,000 |transferred to Cluster 1 ¢/o

-4,836,583

1]

Contractor on sile, progressing with construction of lop structures. Budget lo be revised
5,163,417{according to the implementation programme

~3.4D6,828)

3,906,828

7,715,018

— e —

Contractor on site, progressing with work. Consltruction work {o be finalised within the current
18,715,018 [financial year Additiona! budget requesled in order to meet the dekvery programme.,

|~ 10,687,530
Tt 2,300,000

35,892,367

Conlractor was appointed, on site, progressing with construction of both internal services and top
structures. Curreni approved budget depleled, work cannot proceed. Additional budget
requested in order to meet the delivery programme and achieve increased deliverables for the
37,142 ,367financial yaar,

Tyutyu Phase 2 - P 5 (Top Structure) HSDG c/o

Hitia Morth - 377 Units P& HSDG

Reconstruction of Storm Damaged Houses HSDG 10,000,000
ReEonsiruciion of Siorm Uamaged Houses o HSDG co -

Sunny South -P§ HSDG

Sunny South-P5 RSDG oo

Paisdam Village Fhase 1 & Z-P5 HSDG

Cluster 1 (Masibambane; Masibulele; Velwano; llinge and Dacawa)

P5 JHSDG

Cluster 1 (Masibambane; Masibulele; Velwano; fiinge and Dacawa)
1] HSDG cfo

Cluster 2 (Chris Hani 3; Winnie Mandela; Deluxolo Village; Sisulu

Village; Francis Mel; Mahtangu Village, Mathemba Vuse, Gwenishe)

Ps IHSDG

Cluster 3 mmw:gm 1, Fynbos 2; Ndancama, ) P5 HSDG

DVRI Pilot Project {Mekeni, Haven Hills, Competition Site) P5 HSDG

DVRI Pilot Project (Mekeni, Haven Hills, Competifion SifeJP5 ™ |HSDGE6 .
Second Creek - F5 HSDG 1,000,000
Second Creek - P5 HEDGdo T
Housing Needs Dalabase and Accredilation HSDG T 10327574
Housing Needs Dafabasé and Accrediiation HSDG T ,
Reeston Phase 3 Stage 3 PS5 |HSDG

Reesion Phase 3 Sfage 3P5 HEDG clo

Amalinda Co -Op P5 HSDG

Amalinda Faifands P5 HSBG
|Braelyn Exi 10 Norifi - P5 HsoG

C Section and Triangufar Sie - F5 HEDG

D Hastel - P5 HSDG

Mdantsane Zone 1BCC - P5 H5DG

Potsdam Ikhwezi Block 1 - P5 HSDG

Potsdam lkhwezi Biock 2- P5 HSDG

5,912.268

[Contractor was appointed, on site, progressing with construction of both internal services and top
tructures. Approved budget already depleted and therefore project cannot proceed. Additional
budget requested in order 1o meet the delivery pragramme and achieve increased deliverables.
6.384,2001Budget to be transferred from Dimbaza 110 and Tyutyu Phase 2

1,000,000

10.000,000

2,500,000

-3,109,500

-1,000,000

| 2374 zTS!

o
0
1 T
T ]
[}

Contractar appointed, on sile. progressing with construction of both intemnal services and tap
structures. Additional budget requested in crder to meet the delivery programme. Required
4,000,000 |budge! to be iransferred from Dimbaza 110

Contractor appointed, on sile. progressing with construction of both intemal services and top

siructures. Additional budget requested in arder to meet the delivery programme and achieve
._o.uoo.acoﬁsﬁmmmma deliverables for the financial year

—.M.o::mn.oq appointed, on site, progressing with consiruction of both intamal services and top

tructures. Additional budget requested in order 1o meet the delivery programme for the financiat
7.500,000year. Budget to be transferred from Tyutyu, Amalinda Co-Op, Ikhwez! Block 4

1,00G7600

T 0.32vgia)
—

[Contractor on site, progressing with construction of both intemal services and {op struclures.

Additional budget is required for the project during the financial year in order to realise increased

46,295,718|deliverables and meet the delivery programme of the depariment,

0

Project still under planning, implementalion of services and top structures have been delayed

and therefore the budget cannot ba spent in the current financiai year. Budget to be transferred

o DVRI Pitot Project - Mekeni

r__du_m:._mam__.o: of services have been delayed and therafore the 1op structures cannot be
implemented in lhe current financial year. Budget 1o be transferred to Peetion Cluster

LD

implementation of services have been dalayed and therefore the lop structures cannol be

o_ma._u.mam:ﬁn in the currenl financial year. Budget lo be iransferred to DVRI Pilot - Mekeni
- - [y}

Page 20f 5




R e e

- ) q.. 1."_.4.-.-4
e T R
PolsdemNorhKenana-PS ~ T |ASOG ol Y L o A
Challenges with development due to unapprovable beneficiaries, budget to be transferred to
.Qawmum 110-P m._.nmu m::ﬂ.cuﬁv i ’ . HSDG 1 1,000,000 1,000,000 -1,000,000f a z_nm_._,mm:n .n_.:m_m_.m e - o B
Contractor appointad but experiencing chaflenges with development of housing unils due to
unapprovable beneficiaries, Budget 10 be fransferred lo Mdanisane Clusier 1 c/o as no further
Dimbaza 110 -P 5 (Top Struclure) HSDG clo 0% 6,000,000 «4 306,365 1,683,635 axpenditure can be realised on the project.
Uimbaza Destiiute 27 Unds - P5~ TTIHEDE T T B | : |
Peelton Clusier {Majali, Mdange, Kwatrain, Nkqongqwenl, Drayini & _va_mﬁ at evaluation stage for the appoiniment of the cantracior. Additional budget requested in
Esixekweni) - P5 _._muoll - 1,000,000 1,000,000 3,108,500 4,109,500order to mee! the delivery programme. Budge! 1o be transferred from Mdanisane Zone CC
Project still at planning stage - designs, budget cannot be spent in the current financial year.
Hanover - P5 HSDG I 1,000,000 1,000,000 =1,000,000) 0|Budget to be transfered to Disasier Project - Tsholomnga
Project siill at planning stage - designs, budget cannot be spent in the current financial year,
Skobeni - PS5 HSDG 1,000,000 1,000,000 -1,000,000 0|Budget to be transferred to Disasier Project - Tsholomnga
Cansultants appointed, tender document for procurameant of the contractor finalised, 1o start with
the procurement processes, Additional funding is required io pay for the consultant fees and
project management costs. The required funding to be transferred from Disaster Project -
Potsdam Village mhlme o . mao.nan_ 200,000] 653,100 853,100| Tsholomnga - USDG
Disaster Project - Tsholomnga UsDG m..n,._.o..aonr . 2,000,000 -2,000,000 O|Funding source changed from USDG. Budgel needed {o meet the construction programme
Consultants appointed, project at evaluation stage for the appoiniment of the contracior. Budget
Peefton Cluster (Majali, Mdange, Kwatrain, Nkqongweni, Drayini & fmn:.an_ to pay for consultant fees and project management casts. Required budget to be
Esixekweni) - P5 UsDG 0 0 1,000,599 1,000,589|transferred from Disaster Project - Tsholomnga USDG Funding
Relacation of beneficiaries 1o formal noyseas for all iousing N B o o - ) -
programmes - All Projects Own Funds 2,140,000 2,140,000 2,140,000 0|Duplication, project moved lo operational budgel under Special Projects
Disaster Project - Tsholomnga ﬁn_m 0 0 2,000,000 2,000,000| Funding source changed from USDG. Budgel needed o mee! the construction programme
Consultants appointed, busy with designs that are still to be approved. Funding required 1o pay
for the consultant fees. Tha required funding to be transferred from Disastar Project -
Skobeni & Hanover - Professional Fees ; UsSDG o] ¢} 300,000 300,000/ Tsholomnga
Consultants appointed, busy with desians that are still to be approved. Funding required 1o pay
for the consultant fees. The required funding to be transferrad from Disaster Project -
Housing Planning Budget (Amalinda Fairdands) UsDG ) B . 0 0 300,000 300,000{ Tsholomnga {R46,301) and Beneficiary Administration
Relocation of beneficianes to formal houses far all housing .
programmes - All Projects Own Funds ¢/o 0 379,086 379,096
Rectfication Titie dees o Twn FUnGs oo 0 50,000 -500,000 ({Budget cannoi be used in the current financial year, budgel revised accordingy
Maintainance of Renta' Siock ~|Cwn Fonds ©/e ) . N IR . 00,1560 0|Budgeti 1o be moved 1o Developmenl PERnINgG, Maii enance budge’
MORF Sustanabilily P an European nm&.._!wmaa 1 500,000 . 500000 T 500,000
Budget to be revised pending the receipt of project description and conditions of the funding from
Housing Pilot Projects _..m.:._ 515,387 515,387 -515,387 O|finance.
{Budget lo be revised pending the receipt of project description and conditions of the funding from
Reeston Phase 2 DLA 696,588 ) 696,589 -6596,589 0{finance
|Budget to be revised pending the receipl of project description and conditions of the funding from
Informal Settlement Upgrading LGTH 2.007.857 2,007,857 -2,007.857 Ojfinance.
TOTAL : CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICE 111,827,541 157,268,143 49,641,300 206,909,443
Hﬂﬁ
FINANCIAL SERVICES . - N D | 7]
Directorates Financial Managemnent Capacity Project Own Funds 2,100,000 2,100,000 2,100,000 0)|Funding Transferred to other Projects to Recruit for Permanent Posilions for Audit Improvament
Imovabla Asse! Manageman: rroject Cwn Funds clo 0 1265 T 32,638
Direclorates Financial Managemeani Capacity Projec Own Funds —o - N 344250 R 334 2501

Page 3of 5



o

3y

A el

e, 4 BIVOS, 5 H = ..,. pwur SR Tt e
7 ) = £y P o] Onax. 7 i Sl e ST hrﬁ.s\.. L)

Ll

R B ,..M.J : 3 G15: .,..NQA 4 .“... { ‘ 577 2 .w M) _q. = ._&._Fw.m“it% ﬂh MM% .mwlﬂ.._-lg..w!.

[Financial uppo COwn Funds clo . 0 750,000

_md mz___mo:mﬁm:n_m_mcuuo;ﬁmmﬁmdm__s____o:__o_.nom.c__ m..:n_agmaunnﬂzmmmuzm__o:
to be Rolied Over 10 2015/2016, R750,000 Transferred to Sporiing Events and R350,00

Standard Chart Of Accounts(SCOA) Own Funds m.mmo.ooo 16,750,000 -13,250,000| 3,500,000 Transferred io Job Evaluation
Assei Componen.saion Gwn Funds do ) § | 7,000,000
Fmancial Techmical Suppo- Owh Funds - - ﬂ.mcﬂaaq 1,500,000 1,500,000~ 3,000,000 [RT.5 Milkon from SCoa Project
SCM Tum Around Projeci Cwn Funds oo~ T 0 980,229 - 980,278
SCMTapaciy rro e 0¥ Funds cio - 0 375,123 375123
Billing Data Tleanup OwnFundsdes ~ |7 1,372,847 2000000  {{2E47 RT.2Miilion Funding will B& utilsed for Smart Mélering
SmaiMeeng - . Own Funds cio I 0 0 1,200,000 1,200, 000|R12Million Fundifig Transiemred irom m___l}cmﬁ ‘eanup
CallCenre 1Cwmi Fiinds oo I L] ) o ._.moaaadr 1,200,000|Funding Requested &7 e Call Canire o
Supplemeniary Valualions {Cwny Funds oo I (| 105,235 108,235
Atcouniing Reforms Froject Cwh Funds cjo I B ¢} 373,767 373767
Cusfomer Service Level Agreemen {Own Funds T |7 soonun| 500,000 500,000
Budgel Re'orms FMG T 15000000 1500000 [ T {500,000 o
immovable Assels Pro ec Cwn Funds o o — 15,000,000 “B.000,006 8,000,000 B
Immovable Asséls Frojecl- Counlerfiunding LGTH | 13msETl 0 T3%E TTTLBOT A3V ~B29,175|R507,337 Transiensed 16 Community Davelopment Pro ec
27,166,512 42,961,602 13,157,337 29,804,285
ﬁﬂﬂi —— — |
CORPORATE SERVICES _ R R - N
Roll out of employee Performanca Management Sysiem OwnFunds {_  200.000 200,000| | 200000 R o
Roll out of employee Perdormance Management System - LGTH 113,769 113,769 113.769
Counlerfunding - 1 _u ) N R T
Infrastruciure Skills Develo-ment |iSDG R | 5,400.000 5400000 5,400,000

IT Fibre installations for SCM, 1DZ and Community Services In
204/2015 (KWT and Bhisho in 2015/2016 and Mdanisane, Reesion, JOwn Funds 4,000,000 3,500,600 -2207,222

.__mmm..\.\mﬁmmng.mmm Milion Transferred to PABX Maintenance and Support Project
Eas! London Traffic and Mechanical Workshep in 2016/2017)

PABX Maintenance and Suo ort Own Funds ) a O o 2307272|  2.207.322|R2 207,222 Millon Transferred from IT Fibre Instaliations
ICT Poiicies, Framework, Processes and Procedures - Implementation|Own Funds 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000

Websila Phase 2 OwnFunds | 400,000| ___400,000] 400,000

Camputer Equipment - BCMM Leases ) Own Funds ) 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000

Local Labour Forum Project - Grigvances Own Funds ] 1. _o] 500,000 -1246271  375,373|R124.627 to be Rolles Over to 2015/2016 due to late Staff Appoinmenis
Employee Relalions Improvement Programme Own Funds clo | 251.168) | 251168

EPMDS Marketin: __ |©wn Funds c/o. o S | o B2,749 _ 82,749|Roll Over from 2013/2014 - EPMDS

Job Evalutaion Own Funds ol of 350.000] 350,000)R350,000 for Job Evaluation

TOTAL : CORPORATE SERVICES 113, 3p8,122

ENGINEER ERVICES | I R R B o —

BCMM Fleel Management System Own Funds 1 2,000,000 2,000,000 - 2,000,000

Sanitation - Cost of Employment . Own Funds - I e | N 0 __ 4500000 4,500.000|Fundin- Re-uired for Sanition Work

Roads Masterslan __ |Gwn Funds 0 0 100,000 100.000}Funding Required for Roads Masterplan

TOTAL : ENGINEERING SERVICES 2,000,000 2,000,000 4,600,000 6,600,000

DEVELOPMENT PLANNING ) R N A e o

Reesion Phase 3: Stage 2 - P4 Transfers HSDG 480,000 480,000 480,000

llitha South - 439 Units P4 : Transfers |HSDG 40400) AQ400f | 40,400

Land transactions upgradin- of former R293 & CPA Areas Own Funds 500.000] soogo0] 000 - 500,500

:Incm._._m Planning Budget (Amalinda Fairlands, Potsdam Unit V) |usoe 1] 0 300,900 300,000|R300.000 Transferred from Capital Projects (Amalinda Fairtands)
Housing Planning Budgat - Duncan Village Redevelopment (Braelyn e . - ol . N ) )

Ext 10, C Section & Triangular Site and D Hostel] HSDG - 0 B 0 mmm....oc. B . mmm..:.._o_ m.::&:n _..wn:mm_ma for planning survey

Plannin> and Ma> Pre-aration o DLA B0GS4) 80,654 - ) ) B80.654)

East Bank Restitution Township Establishment |RLCC clo 0 71.782 . - 71,782}

Cambridze 1 & 2 Kei Road Dawn HSDG cie [ 31,0000 i B 31,000

N2 Road Reserve P2 o HSDG clo 0 147,300 i _ 147,300

Ford Msimango 1( LU Housing Nom. School - P2 |HSDG c/o [\ 36.053| ] 36,053

Changes to BCM Zoning Scheme |Own Funds clo i] 35.382 35.382

Page 4 of 5



A e
o My T i

* | Fonding Soutcs.
e T

Township Establishment for Mzamomhle Informal Setilement Study

Phase 3 Own Funds clo 0 240,235 240,235
“%mm Hma_mnm__o: for Partial or Full Relacation of Informal Settiement Own Funds clo o 115,707 115,707
Integrated Transport Plan Review Own Funds clo 0 505,823 505,923 - -
TOTAL : DEVELOPMENT PLANNING 4,101,054 2,284,436 658,700 2,943,136
— = ———— | - — —
ECONOMIC DEVELOFMENT e - ) - )
Local Economic Develozment - LED E ST Own Funds 3,000,000 10,000,000 8.500 000 18.500.000
Local Economic Development - LED _ |DEDEAT 3,439,408 3.439.408 3,439,408
Premier's Fund (Heritage) PremiesFund o 67.421 67,421|Moved from Community Services - Correction
Ar Centres DSRAC 37,438 37.438|Moved from Community Services - Comegtion ’ _ x
TOTAL : ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 6,439,408 13,439,408 8,604,859 22,044,267
HEALTH AND PUBLIC SAFETY o IM -
Climaie Proteciton DEDEAT 106,835 0| _ o wern
Disasiar Management TRUST FUNDS 176,266 176.266 -176.266 0|Budgel Adjusted to the Available Amount
CCTV Masterplan Own Funds c/o 1] 101.522 101.522
TOTAL : HEALTH AND PUBLIC SAFETY 283,101 277,788 -176,266 101,522
=———————————- e
COMMUNITY SERVICES - - o _
Amenities Masierplan Own Funds 1,200,000 1.200000f 1,200,000 __0|R1.2Million Re-Allocated lo Communit. Development Project(Eco Parks)
Biodiveristy Conservation Plan Own Funds 600,000) 800,000| 600,000
John Dube Village DEDEAT 199,168 199,168 -189.1681 = 0| Transferred to Caoilal Projects
Community Development Projects JLGTH 2,127,846 2,127,846 507,337 2,635,183|R507,337 Transferred from Immovable Asset Project
Communily Develooment Proects Own Funds 0 0 1,200,000 1.200.000|R1,2Million Transferred from Amenilies Masierpian
Refurbishment and Maintenace of Halls - Rural Areas TRUST FUNDS 427,011 427,011 427,011
Climats Protection DEDEAT =~ o 106.835] - 108,835
BCMM Climate Change Strategy Qwn Funds cfo I — 37.,189| 37.189
Environmeantal Education Straleg Qwn Funds c/o o 65,655 ! 63.655
Reviewable of the Integrated Environmental Pian & Coastal Zone
Management Pian .W,S: _.u:_.am .Qo B p 0 234,971 B 234,571
Premier's Fund (Heritage) Premiers Fund 67421 67,421 -67.421 0|Moved to LED - Correclion
Art Centres DSRAC , _ 3r.43g 37438f  -37.438 0|Moved to LED - Correction
The Project has been transferred from Capex 1o Opex because tha Funding is no longer going o
Transfer Stations - 3 x Sites Own Funds 0 0 5,000,000 5.000,000|be used for Construciion hence it has been swapped from USDG to Own Funds
Part of the R2,5 Million Award received fram Depariment of Environmental Afiairs for the
Recycling Project |Greening Award - o 0 1,500,000{ 1,500,000} Greening Competition
Part of the R2,5 Million Award received from Depariment of Environmental Affairs for the
Cemelery Maintenance Greaning Award 0 0 1,000,000 1,000,0001Greening Compelition
TOTAL : COMMUNITY SERVICES 4,658,684 5,103,534 7,703,310 12,806,844
- THHHH" — |
210,871,670 288,437,823 53,483,180 341,921,003

Page 50of 5




